

LN	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	EST. QTY	Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc		LauX Construction Holt, MI		E. T. Mackenzie Company Grand Ledge, MI		Cross Renovation Inc. Livonia, MI		Trumble Group, LLC Lansing, MI		Sorensen Gross Company Flint, MI		Moore-Trosper Construction Co., Inc. Holt, MI		Anglin Civil LLC Livonia, MI		
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price
	Itemized Bid																			
1	Mobilization, 5% Max	1	LS	\$ 57,112.00	\$ 57,112.00	\$74,574.00	\$74,574.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$55,638.00	\$55,638.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$76,434.00	\$76,434.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
2	Hand Patching	25	Ton	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$145.54	\$3,638.50	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$144.00	\$3,600.00	\$172.50	\$4,312.50	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	
3	Dust Palliative, Applied	1	Ton	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$389.00	\$389.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	
4	Dock Anchor	6	Ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,725.00	\$10,350.00	
5	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	20	Ea	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$11.11	\$222.20	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.69	\$173.80	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.96	\$459.20	\$34.50	\$690.00	
6	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	20	Ea	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00	\$1.11	\$22.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.24	\$4.80	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.64	\$32.80	\$1.15	\$23.00	
7	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	4	Ea	\$ 60.50	\$ 242.00	\$44.45	\$177.80	\$182.00	\$728.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$59.17	\$236.68	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$77.90	\$311.60	\$143.75	\$575.00	
8	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	4	Ea	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00	\$1.11	\$4.44	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1.21	\$4.84	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1.65	\$6.60	\$1.15	\$4.60	
9	Permit Allowance	1000	Dlr	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
10	Sign, Type B Temporary, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00	\$3.06	\$306.00	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.39	\$339.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.28	\$328.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	
11	Sign, Type B Temporary, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$0.30	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.12	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.41	\$41.00	\$1.15	\$115.00	
12	Erosion Control, Temporary Silt Fence	5000	Ft	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$3.33	\$16,650.00	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.82	\$14,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.82	\$15,000.00	\$3.45	\$17,250.00	
13	Erosion Control, Intel Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$111.10	\$333.30	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$363.00	\$1,089.00	\$305.90	\$917.70	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$172.50	\$517.50	
14	Erosion Control, Gracel Access Mat	1	Ea	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$3,167.00	\$3,167.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$25,110.00	\$25,110.00	\$2,810.60	\$2,810.60	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	
15	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain	500	Lft	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$23.35	\$11,675.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$14.70	\$7,350.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$13.80	\$6,900.00	
16	Site Clearing - Moderate Land Coverage	1.75	Acre	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$2,778.00	\$4,861.50	\$3,400.00	\$5,950.00	\$13,263.00	\$23,210.25	\$7,208.20	\$12,614.35	\$7,500.00	\$13,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$18,975.00	\$33,206.25	
17	Site Clearing - Heavy Land Coverage	0.3	Acre	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$2,778.00	\$833.40	\$14,900.00	\$4,470.00	\$16,925.00	\$5,077.50	\$17,123.50	\$5,137.05	\$12,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$40,250.00	\$12,075.00	
18	Stripping/Stockpiling Topsoil	3910	Syd	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,451.50	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$3.00	\$11,730.00	\$4.00	\$15,640.00	\$1.70	\$6,647.00	\$1.00	\$3,910.00	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$5.75	\$22,482.50	
19	Sawcut, Intermediate	228	Ft	\$ 1.65	\$ 376.20	\$2.80	\$638.40	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$6.10	\$1,390.80	\$3.45	\$786.60	\$12.00	\$2,736.00	\$2.50	\$639.00	\$6.90	\$1,573.20	
20	Cold Milling HMA Surface	685	Syd	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,130.25	\$18.15	\$12,432.75	\$8.00	\$5,480.00	\$28.00	\$19,180.00	\$3.91	\$2,678.35	\$23.00	\$15,755.00	\$3.40	\$2,329.00	\$12.65	\$8,665.25	
21	HMA Surface, Rem	240	Syd	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.76	\$1,862.40	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.29	\$1,509.60	\$11.50	\$2,760.00	
22	Curb and Gutter, Rem	225	Ft	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$4.17	\$938.25	\$4.20	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.60	\$1,035.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$3.75	\$843.75	\$11.50	\$2,587.50	
23	Excavation, Earth	3340	Cyd	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$8.00	\$26,720.00	\$12.00	\$40,080.00	\$15.22	\$50,834.80	\$19.55	\$65,297.00	\$15.00	\$50,100.00	\$17.20	\$24,048.00	\$11.50	\$38,410.00	
24	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	12	Ea	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$555.50	\$6,666.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$281.75	\$3,381.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$517.50	\$6,210.00	
25	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$1,333.20	\$1,333.20	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,424.00	\$1,424.00	\$540.50	\$540.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	
26	Granular Material, Cl II	2545	Cyd	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,990.00	\$26.20	\$66,679.00	\$20.00	\$50,900.00	\$29.00	\$73,805.00	\$17.37	\$44,206.65	\$31.00	\$78,895.00	\$23.60	\$60,062.00	\$13.80	\$35,121.00	
27	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1960	Syd	\$ 7.70	\$ 15,092.00	\$12.78	\$25,480.80	\$13.00	\$25,490.00	\$12.75	\$24,990.00	\$7.53	\$14,758.80	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$11.50	\$22,540.00	\$10.35	\$20,286.00	
28	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1970	Syd	\$ 8.80	\$ 17,336.00	\$17.22	\$33,923.40	\$11.00	\$21,670.00	\$15.30	\$30,141.00	\$10.03	\$19,759.10	\$2.00	\$3,940.00	\$15.50	\$30,535.00	\$11.50	\$22,655.00	
29	Aggregate Surface Cse, 5 inch	490	Syd	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$12.78	\$6,262.20	\$9.00	\$4,410.00	\$16.50	\$8,085.00	\$7.19	\$3,523.10	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$11.50	\$5,635.00	\$17.25	\$8,452.50	
30	HMA, LVSP	315	Ton	\$ 74.80	\$ 23,562.00	\$118.88	\$37,447.20	\$109.00	\$34,335.00	\$118.00	\$37,170.00	\$120.75	\$38,036.25	\$135.00	\$42,525.00	\$105.00	\$33,075.00	\$119.60	\$37,674.00	
31	HMA, 36A, Surface Course	233	Ton	\$ 82.50	\$ 19,222.50	\$105.55	\$24,593.15	\$93.00	\$21,669.00	\$105.00	\$24,465.00	\$103.50	\$24,115.50	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$90.00	\$20,970.00	\$115.00	\$26,795.00	
32	HMA, 13A, Base Course	236	Ton	\$ 82.50	\$ 19,470.00	\$98.88	\$23,335.68	\$87.00	\$20,532.00	\$98.00	\$23,128.00	\$96.60	\$22,797.60	\$125.00	\$29,500.00	\$84.00	\$19,824.00	\$115.00	\$27,140.00	
33	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch	76	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$66.52	\$5,055.52	\$65.00	\$4,940.00	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$78.53	\$5,968.28	\$215.00	\$16,340.00	\$95.90	\$7,288.40	\$82.80	\$6,292.80	
34	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1	470	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$38.89	\$18,278.30	\$29.00	\$13,630.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$25.50	\$11,985.00	\$34.00	\$15,980.00	\$55.00	\$25,850.00	\$34.50	\$16,215.00	
35	San Service Clean-Out, Double Wye, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$277.75	\$277.75	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$423.32	\$423.32	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	
36	San Service Lead, PVC SDR 23.5, 6 inch, CSB	150	Ft	\$ 71.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$38.89	\$5,833.50	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$31.30	\$4,695.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	
37	San Service Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$816.50	\$816.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	
38	1" Water Tap with Corp Stop	1	Ea	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$277.75	\$277.75	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	
39	Water Service, 1 inch	90	Lf	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$27.78	\$2,500.20	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	\$6.21	\$558.90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$97.75	\$8,797.50	
40	Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	1	Ea	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$555.50	\$555.50	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$713.00	\$713.00	\$446.32	\$446.32	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	
41	Water Service Trench, Undercut, and Backfill	90	Ft	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$11.11	\$999.90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$79.00	\$7,110.00	\$22.37	\$2,013.30	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$1,035.00	
42	1" Service Connection to Main	1	LS	\$ 1,160.50	\$ 1,160.50	\$777.70	\$777.70	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$517.50	\$517.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	
43	Drinking Fountain	1	Ea	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$5,863.86	\$5,863.86	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,069.70	\$6,069.70	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00	\$5,278.00	\$5,278.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
44	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	120	Ft	\$ 0.55	\$ 66.00	\$2.78	\$333.60	\$2.60	\$312.00	\$0.60	\$72.00	\$2.88	\$345.60	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$3.80	\$456.00	
45	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	324	Ft	\$ 0.55	\$ 178.20	\$2.78	\$900.72	\$2.50	\$810.00	\$0.60	\$194.40	\$2.88	\$933.12	\$1.50	\$486.00	\$2.50	\$810.00	\$2.88	\$933.12	
46	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Accessible Symbol	2	Ea	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$444.40	\$888.80	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	
47	Sign Type IIIA	65	Sft	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$15.55	\$1,010.75	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$20.41	\$1,326.65	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$18.50	\$1,202.50	\$36.80	\$2,392.00	
48	Post, Steel, 3 lb	60	Ft	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.91	\$534.60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.50	\$510.00			

LN	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	EST. QTY	Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc		Laux Construction Holt, MI		E. T. Mackenzie Company Grand Ledge, MI		Cross Renovation Inc. Livonia, MI		Trumble Group, LLC Lansing, MI		Sorensen Gross Company Flint, MI		Moore-Trosper Construction Co., Inc. Holt, MI		Anglin Civil LLC Livonia, MI		
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price
	Itemized Bid																			
69	Linear Wetland Restoration, Budget	45	Syd	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$35.55	\$1,599.75	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$76.67	\$3,450.15	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.50	\$3,622.50	
70	Type "OA" Light Standard	10	Ea	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$5,444.00	\$54,440.00	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$4,890.00	\$48,900.00	\$5,117.50	\$51,175.00	\$5,550.00	\$55,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$42,500.00	\$5,175.00	\$51,750.00	
71	Light Std Fdn	10	Ea	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$907.50	\$9,075.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$690.00	\$6,900.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$17,250.00	
72	Conduit, Schedule 40, 2 inch	1030	Ft	\$ 10.18	\$ 10,480.25	\$2.68	\$2,760.40	\$6.50	\$6,695.00	\$7.15	\$7,364.50	\$7.48	\$7,704.40	\$8.00	\$8,240.00	\$6.50	\$6,695.00	\$17.25	\$17,767.50	
73	DB Cable, In Conduit, 600V, 1/C#6	1390	Ft	\$ 1.93	\$ 2,675.75	\$1.21	\$1,681.90	\$2.00	\$2,780.00	\$2.20	\$3,058.00	\$2.30	\$3,197.00	\$2.00	\$2,780.00	\$2.00	\$2,780.00	\$17.25	\$23,977.50	
74	Cable, Equipment Grounding Wire, 1/C#6	695	Ft	\$ 1.93	\$ 1,337.88	\$1.21	\$840.95	\$2.00	\$1,390.00	\$2.20	\$1,529.00	\$2.30	\$1,598.50	\$2.00	\$1,390.00	\$2.00	\$1,390.00	\$11.50	\$7,992.50	
75	Utility, Elec	6000	Dlr	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.10	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	
76	Wood Pole, Fit Up	1	Ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$555.50	\$555.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	
77	Conduit, Rigid Galv Steel, 2 inch	80	Ft	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$12.55	\$1,004.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$27.60	\$2,208.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$57.50	\$4,600.00	
78	Hh, Polymer Conc	1	Ea	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$555.50	\$555.50	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	
79	Electrical Work	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$9,735.00	\$9,735.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$5,044.36	\$5,044.36	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	
80	Braced Excavation, Left in Place	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$84,992.00	\$84,992.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$117,300.00	\$117,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$284,900.00	\$284,900.00	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	
81	Excavation, Fdn	325	Cyd	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$17.78	\$5,778.50	\$57.00	\$18,525.00	\$29.00	\$9,425.00	\$34.50	\$11,212.50	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.75	\$9,343.75	
82	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	12	Cyd	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$53.00	\$636.00	\$35.65	\$427.80	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	
83	Conc, Grade S2, Subfooting	6	Cyd	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$926.50	\$5,559.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,092.50	\$6,555.00	\$258.00	\$1,548.00	\$522.00	\$3,132.00	\$920.00	\$5,520.00	
84	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	17064	Lb	\$ 1.38	\$ 23,463.00	\$0.98	\$16,722.72	\$2.00	\$34,128.00	\$1.50	\$25,596.00	\$2.30	\$39,247.20	\$4.00	\$68,256.00	\$2.00	\$34,128.00	\$1.73	\$29,520.72	
85	Substructure Conc, Modified	99	Cyd	\$ 660.00	\$ 65,340.00	\$682.76	\$67,593.24	\$1,200.00	\$118,800.00	\$825.00	\$81,675.00	\$1,092.50	\$108,157.50	\$680.00	\$67,320.00	\$556.00	\$55,044.00	\$1,247.75	\$123,527.25	
86	Isolation Joint	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,012.50	\$2,012.50	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	
87	Joint Waterproofing	60	Sft	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$18.52	\$1,111.20	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$38.33	\$2,299.80	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$11.60	\$696.00	\$57.50	\$3,450.00	
88	Backfill, Structure, CIP	260	Cyd	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$11.11	\$2,888.60	\$66.00	\$17,160.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00	\$24.27	\$6,310.20	\$75.00	\$19,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$23.00	\$5,980.00	
89	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge, Furnished	1	LS	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$129,970.00	\$129,970.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$86,185.00	\$86,185.00	\$100,050.00	\$100,050.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$115,362.00	\$115,362.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	
90	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge, Erected	1	LS	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$11,533.00	\$11,533.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$33,546.20	\$33,546.20	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	
91	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge, Conc Deck	20	Cyd	\$ 302.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$444.73	\$8,894.60	\$1,420.00	\$28,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$27,600.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$650.50	\$13,010.00	\$920.00	\$18,400.00	
92	Conc, Appro Sidewalk	250	Sft	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$55.52	\$13,880.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$17.25	\$4,312.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.87	\$1,467.50	\$9.20	\$2,300.00	
93	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	125	Syd	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$4.45	\$556.25	\$21.00	\$2,625.00	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.50	\$4,312.50	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.10	\$762.50	\$23.00	\$2,875.00	
94	Pedestrian Railing, Wingwall	22.5	Ft	\$ 137.50	\$ 3,093.75	\$375.50	\$8,448.75	\$350.00	\$7,875.00	\$375.00	\$8,437.50	\$388.70	\$8,745.75	\$1,350.00	\$30,375.00	\$450.00	\$10,125.00	\$388.70	\$8,745.75	
95	Elec Grounding System	2	Ea	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$555.50	\$1,111.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$402.50	\$805.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00	
96	RipRap, Heavy	80	Syd	\$ 71.50	\$ 5,720.00	\$116.65	\$9,332.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$96.00	\$7,680.00	\$82.80	\$6,624.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	
97	Aggregate Base, LM	90	Cyd	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$58.88	\$5,299.20	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$37.95	\$3,415.50	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$53.00	\$4,770.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	
98	Pedestrian Guardrail	174	Ft	\$ 137.50	\$ 23,925.00	\$193.30	\$33,634.20	\$73.00	\$12,702.00	\$78.00	\$13,572.00	\$80.50	\$14,007.00	\$200.00	\$34,800.00	\$140.00	\$24,360.00	\$80.50	\$14,007.00	
99	Steel Sheet Piling, Temp	600	Sft	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$30.25	\$18,150.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$28.75	\$17,250.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	
100	CORNUS BAILEYI	14	Ea	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$106.65	\$1,493.10	\$96.00	\$1,344.00	\$92.00	\$1,288.00	\$94.30	\$1,320.20	\$102.00	\$1,428.00	\$96.00	\$1,344.00	\$69.00	\$966.00	
101	J. SA. TAMARISCIFOLIA	14	Ea	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,001.00	\$116.65	\$1,633.10	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$112.00	\$1,568.00	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$74.75	\$1,046.50	
102	PICEA ABIES	8	Ea	\$ 467.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$877.70	\$7,021.60	\$820.00	\$6,560.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$542.80	\$4,342.40	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$790.00	\$6,320.00	\$517.50	\$4,140.00	
103	TILIA CORDATA GREENSPIRE	6	Ea	\$ 533.50	\$ 3,201.00	\$944.35	\$5,666.10	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$692.00	\$4,152.00	\$715.30	\$4,291.80	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$546.25	\$3,277.50	
104	WEIGELA F. RED PRINCE	10	Ea	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$122.20	\$1,222.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$74.75	\$747.50	
105	RUDBECKIA F. GOLDSTRUM	29	Ea	\$ 27.50	\$ 797.50	\$24.45	\$709.05	\$22.00	\$638.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$33.35	\$967.15	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$22.00	\$638.00	\$28.75	\$833.75	
106	PHLOX P. ORANGE PERFECTION	28	Ea	\$ 27.50	\$ 770.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$27.00	\$756.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$32.20	\$901.60	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$27.00	\$756.00	\$34.50	\$966.00	
107	SEDUM PUR. AUTUMN JOY	30	Ea	\$ 27.50	\$ 825.00	\$23.33	\$699.90	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.50	\$1,035.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$28.75	\$862.50	
108	ECHINACEA HOT PAPAYA	32	Ea	\$ 27.50	\$ 880.00	\$24.44	\$782.08	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$36.80	\$1,177.60	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$40.25	\$1,288.00	
109	Seed Mix A - Lo Pro Dry Mesic Mix	3.5	ac	\$ 5.50	\$ 19.25	\$3,333.00	\$11,665.50	\$3,100.00	\$10,850.00	\$9,494.00	\$33,229.00	\$13,800.00	\$48,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,475.00	\$26,162.50	
110	Seed Mix B - Upland Forest Savanna Mix	0.5	ac	\$ 93.50	\$ 46.75	\$3,333.00	\$1,666.50	\$3,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,910.00	\$2,455.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,475.00	\$3,737.50	
Total Amount of Bid					\$ 1,199,231.28		\$1,397,576.57		\$1,399,736.00		\$1,422,246.25		\$1,431,658.92		\$1,470,949.00		\$1,539,890.00		\$1,700,433.69	